

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4575 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "COIN-OPERATED" and after "DEVICE" insert "GROSS
1.3 RECEIPTS"

1.4 Page 1, line 13, delete "operates" and insert "is activated and operated by providing
1.5 payment for use"

1.6 Page 1, delete lines 19 to 21

1.7 Page 2, after line 3, insert:

1.8 "(e) "Providing payment" means activating an amusement device by either:

1.9 (1) inserting a coin, paper currency, or token, swiping a card, entering a code, or using
1.10 an electronic payment on the device; or

1.11 (2) giving such payment to a person who activates for play the amusement device."

1.12 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.13 Page 2, lines 5 and 12, delete "coin-operated"

1.14 Amend the title as follows:

1.15 Page 1, lines 2 and 3, delete "coin-operated"